WHEREAS ,

WHEREAS

WHEREAS ,

WHEREAS,

- ) - ’ . .
o - A ~ ) [ S SRy

ﬁuf Resolution No. 74-22

\V’ x/f)ﬁﬁfJ/i
o<
RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE

FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

the White Mountain Apache Enterprise, a Tribal Enterprise, has
expressed an interest in purchasing Barr's West End Cafe and
Grocery Building and equipment at Cibecue on the White Mountain
Apache Reservation, and

the White Mountain Apache Enterprise Board of Directors at their
meeting held on February 4, 1974 discussed this purchase and
recommends Tribal Council approval of this purchase, and

the purchase price agreed to by the White Mountain Apache
Enterprise and the sellers is $34,000, and

the Enterprise Board approved and recommends to the Tribal Council
an amendment in the sum of $34,000 to the Fiscal Year 1973-1974
Budget, :

BE IT RESOLVED that the White Mountain Apache Tribal Council approves this

purchase by the White Mountain Apache Enterprise of Barr's Cafe
and Grocery Building and equipment at Cibecue for the sum of
$34,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the White Mountain Apache Tribal Council appréves

an Amendment to the White Mountain Apache Enterprise Fiscal Year'
1973-1974 Budget in the sum of $34,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tribal Council Chairman is directed and

authorized to accept any conditions of approval required by the
Area Director on the Amendment to the White Mountain Apache
Enterprise Fiscal Year 1973-1974 Budget.

Page 1 of 2 Resolution No. 74922



Resolution No. 74~22

The foregoing resolution was on February 13, 1974 duly adopted by 2 vote
of 9 for and _ 0O against by the Tribal Council of the white Mountaip
Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, section 1 °
(i) of the Amended Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the
Tribe, June 27, 1958 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on

May 29, 1958, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.
984) .

Chairman of the Tribal Countil

'D///Zy,’/k/ /// \//mﬂ.éw,{/

ACTING Secretary of the Tribal. buncil

RECEIVED

MAR 22 1974

TRIBAL OPERATIONS

page 2 of 2 Resolution No. 74-22



